

**FOI 0130/2021 Response**

**1 - Does your Trust currently use Robotic Process Automation?**

No

**2 - Which departments within your Trust currently use Robotic Process Automation ?**

N/A

**3 - Which commercial partner is your Trust currently using?**

N/A

**4 - Is the Trust intending to expand the use of Robotic Process Automation ?**

The requested information is not recorded on our systems.

**5 - Total budget spent on Robotic Process Automation ?**

N/A

**6 - Forecasted investment in Robotic Process Automation ?**

N/A

**7 - Which departments have been identified for Robotic Process Automation projects?**

N/A

**8 - The name of the Trusts current TIE**

Ensemble Intersystems